



Telephone : 03592-205033 Email ID : finance18hq@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM FINANCE DEPARTMENT TASHILING SECRETARIAT BLOCK-B GANGTOK

No:31/Fin Adm

Dated : 21/7/22

То

The Public Information Officer, Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Sikkim, Gangtok.

## Subject: Transfer of RTI application under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of the RTI Application I.D. No. 54/Fin/Adm/RTI, dated: 07.07.2022, in respect of Shri Harish Gaur, Advocate, N-17A, LGF, Green Park Extension, New Delhi-110016.

In terms of section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information requested by the applicant may directly be sent to the applicant under intimation to this office.

Yours sincerely, Assistant Public Information Officer, Finance Department.

## Enclosed: as above.

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Harish Gaur, Advocate, N-17A, LGF, Green Park Extension, New Delhi-110016,
- 2. Secretary, Sikkim Information Commission,
- 3. Deputy Director, IT Cell, for hosting in the website of Finance Department,
  - 4. File.